Fornulation
eExample

MSAS.913.06.06.17
Silky fluid - SPF 20, UVA

Ingredients

A

Eusolex® T-AVO
RonaCare® Zinc Oxide
Myritol® 318

Cetiol® OE

Cetiol® LC

Cetiol CC

Organic sweet almond oil

B
RonaFlair® Flawless

C

all-rac-alpha-Tocopheryl acetate

Procedure:

(1)
(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)

(3)

(1)

(1)

INCI (US)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) SILICA
ZINC OXIDE

CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE
DICAPRYLYL ETHER
COCO-CAPRYLATE/CAPRATE

DICAPRYLYL CARBONATE (AND) TOCOPHEROL

PRUNUS AMYGDALUS DULCIS (SWEET
ALMOND) OIL

SILICA (AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) IRON
OXIDES

TOCOPHERYL ACETATE

[%]

8.00
4.00
55.80
5.00
5.00
10.00

7.00

5.00

0.20

Heat phase A without the UV-filters to 80°C. Then, disperse Eusolex® T-AVO and RonaCare® Zinc Oxide. Add phase B

and stir until everyhting is well dispersed. Cool down and at T < 40°C add phase C and stir until homogeneous.

Notes:
Shake before use

Appearance : very fluid white lotion
Stability : 3 months at room temperature, 4°C and 45°C

Suppliers:

(1) Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Performance Materials

(3) HUILERIE EMILE NOEL SAS

O

(2) BASF AG

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly
stated duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD
MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for
incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products. Customer is responsible for and
must independently determine the suitability of EMD ‘s products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are also
provided without warranty of non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe the
rights of third parties. Customer shall be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to EMD's
complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice.EMD,
EMD Performance Materials, the vibrant M, Colorona, Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls,
ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.]
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