EMD PERFORMANCE Materials

Formulation Example

MSAS.913.06.06.17 Silky fluid - SPF 20, UVA

Ingredients A		INCI (US)	[%]
Eusolex® T-AVO	(1)	TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) SILICA	8.00
RonaCare® Zinc Oxide	(1)	ZINC OXIDE	4.00
Myritol® 318	(2)	CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE	55.80
Cetiol® OE	(2)	DICAPRYLYL ETHER	5.00
Cetiol® LC	(2)	COCO-CAPRYLATE/CAPRATE	5.00
Cetiol CC	(2)	DICAPRYLYL CARBONATE (AND) TOCOPHEROL	10.00
Organic sweet almond oil	(3)	PRUNUS AMYGDALUS DULCIS (SWEET ALMOND) OIL	7.00
B RonaFlair® Flawless	(1)	SILICA (AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) IRON OXIDES	5.00
C all-rac-alpha-Tocopheryl acetate	(1)	TOCOPHERYL ACETATE	0.20

Procedure:

Heat phase A without the UV-filters to 80°C. Then, disperse Eusolex® T-AVO and RonaCare® Zinc Oxide. Add phase B and stir until everything is well dispersed. Cool down and at T < 40°C add phase C and stir until homogeneous.

Notes:

Shake before use Appearance : very fluid white lotion Stability : 3 months at room temperature, 4°C and 45°C

Suppliers:

Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Performance Materials
HUILERIE EMILE NOËL SAS

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly stated duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for and must independently determine the suitability of EMD's products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are also provided without warranty of non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe the rights of third parties. Customer shall be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice.EMD, EMD reformance Materials, the vibrant M, Colorona, Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls, ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.

(2) BASF AG

Page 1 of 1 (MSAS.913.06.06.17) 08/2018